
 

 
 

LANDMARK UNIVERSITY 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC PLANNING 

OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR 
EXTERNAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 ALPHA SEMESTER 

DATE ACTIVITY 

September 2023 
Mon. 25th Sept. 2023 Staff welcome Assembly 

October 2023 
Sun. 1st Oct. 2023 Independence Anniversary 

Fri. 13th Oct. 2023 10th Convocation Ceremony 

Sat. 21st – 22nd Oct. 2023 2023/2024 Alpha Semester Resumption (Returning Students) 

Mon. 23rd Oct. 2023 Lecture begins (200 – 500 L students) 

November 2023 
Sat. 4th Nov. 2023 2023/2024 Alpha Semester Resumption (Freshmen) 

Mon. 6th Nov. 2023  Lecture begins (100 L students)  

Mon. 13th – Fri. 17th Nov. 2023 Continuous Assessment (CA I) for 200 – 500 Level 
(Lecture continues during this period) 

Mon. 27th Nov. – Fri. 1st Dec. 2023  First Continuous Assessment (CA I) for 100 L students  
(Lecture Continues during this Period) 

December 2023 
Mon. 4th – Fri. 8th Dec. 2023 Mid-Semester Examinations (CA II) for 200 – 500 L students 

Fri. 15th Dec. 2023 Christmas Break for all Students 

Sat. 16th Dec. 2023 Departure for Christmas Break by all Students 

8 Weeks of Lecture Activities before Christmas Break (Mon. 23rd Oct. – Fri. 15th Dec. 2023) 
for 200 – 500 Level Students and 6 Weeks for 100 level Students. 

January 2024 
Wed. 3rd Jan. 2024 Resumption for Faculty and Staff 

Sat. 6th – Sun. 7th Jan. 2024 Resumption for all Students 

Mon. 8th Jan. 2024 Lectures continue for Returning students (200 -500 L) 

Mon. 22nd – Fri. 26th Jan. 2024 Continuous Assessment(C A III) 
(Lecture continues during this period) 

Mon. 22nd – Fri. 26th Jan. 2024 Mid-Semester Tests (CA II) for 100 Level students 

February 2024 
Mon. 5th – Fri. 9th Feb. 2024 Revision for 2023/2024 Alpha Semester - 200 -500 L Students 



Mon. 5th  – Fri. 9th Feb. 2024 Continuous Assessment(C A III) for 100 L students 
(Lecture continues during this period) 

Mon. 12th Feb. – Fri. 1st Mar. 2024 2023/2024 Alpha Semester Examinations for 200 -500L Students 

Fri. 23rd Feb. 2024 Lectures end for Freshman 

Mon. 26th Feb. – Fri. 1st Mar. 2024 Revision for 2023/2024 Alpha Semester – 100 L Students 

MARCH 2024 
Fri. 1st Mar. 2024 Closing Assembly for returning students (200 -500 L) 

Sat. 2nd Mar. 2024 Departure for returning students (200 -500 L) 

Mon. 4th – Fri. 15th Mar. 2024 2023/2024 Alpha Semester Examinations for 100 L Students 

Sat. 16th – Sun. 17th Mar. 2024 2023/2024 Omega Resumption for all Students 

Mon. 18th – Fri. 22nd Mar. 2024 Registration for 2023/2024 Omega Semester 

Mon. 18th Mar. 2024 Lecture begins for Omega Semester  for all students 

 
 


